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VALSON INDUSTRIES LTD. 
MANUFACTURER OF ART SILK SYNTHETIC YARN 
AN ISO 9001 CERTIFIED COMPANY 

CIN No. : L17110MH1983PLC030 117 

Date: 1311> November, 2025 
To, 
The Department of Corporate Serv ices, 
BSE Limited, 
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, 
Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001 

SUB: OUTCOME OF BOARD MEETING 

Scrip Code: 530459 

REF: REGULATION 33(3) READ WITH SCHEDULE I ll PART A (4) (h) 
OF THE SEBJ (LOOR) REGULATIONS, 2015 

Dear Sir I Madam, 

The Board Meeting of the Company was held on 13•h November, 2025. The Board of Directors at 
their Board Meeting have approved and taken on record the Un-Audited Financial Results for the 
quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2025. 

Please find enclosed herewith the following: 

I. Un-Audited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30111 September, 2025. 

2. Limited Review Report for the quarter and half year ended 30111 September, 2025. 

3. Statement of Assets and Liabilities as on 30th September, 2025. 

4. Cash Flow Statement as on 30111 September, 2025. 

The information and papers are being fi led pursuant to Regulation 33(3) read with Schedule Ill Part 
A (4) (h) of the SEB I (LODR) Regulations, 2015. 

The Meeting of the Board of Directors commenced at 3.00 p.m. and concluded at 3.45 p.m. 

Please take the aforesaid on your records and acknowledge the receipt. 

Thanking You, 

·Encl: As Above 

CORPORATE OFFICE : 28, Bldg. No. 6, Mittal Industrial Estate, Sir M. v. Road, Andheri (E.). Mumbai . 400 059. India 
Ill 91-022-40661000 • E-Mail: mail@valsonindla.com •Website : www.valsonindia.com 
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VALSON INDUSTRIES LTD. 
MANUFACTURER OF ART SILK SYNTHETIC YARN 
AN ISO 9001 CERTIFIED COMPANY 

CIN No. : L17110MH1983 PLC030117 

Statement of Una udited Financia l lt~u lts for th e Quarter and Half-Year Endtd 30/09/2025 
(Rs. lo Lakhs) 

PartituJ11rs 3 months p,.....i;naJ Cortt$ponding J Vtar to d1te Vear to dllt Pn",·iou.s Y r:1r 
end rd month.$ tn!Jtd mon1hs tndrd in tic:uru for the fi&urtS for cht t .ndtd 

the prt\iOUJ (Ufrtnl l~~riod prttious ptriod 
Vtilr cndttl tndcd 

30·S<P·25 JC).Jun-25 JO-Sen-24 JO·Sep-25 30·&n·2~ 31-Mar-25 
(Unaudited) I (Unaudited) I (Unaudited) I (Unnuditcd) I (Untiuditcd) I (Audited) 

1. Re\·enur from Opt:rliltions 
(•)Net Snles / Income from Operauons 2731.61 2630.50 3043.64 5562.11 5905.76 12978.67 
(b) Other Operating Income 12.66 11.26 14.59 23.94 26.56 59.37 
(c) Other Income 10.43 5.58 14.16 16.01 25.26 45.94 
Total lnc:ome 2754.72 2647.34 3072.61 5602.06 5959.63 13083.98 
2. Expenses 
(a) Cost of Materials Consumed 1622.12 1523.86 1819.37 3145.98 3684.36 8210.69 
(b) Purchose of stock-in-trade . - . . . -
(c) Chnnces rn inventories oi fi111shed goods. \\'Ork-in-progress 
and siock·in-113de (2.2.58) 189.58 68.70 167.00 (0.17) (41.07) 
(d) Employ« b<nents upense 333.90 298.62 319.99 632.52 627.11 1296.28 
(e) Fin:mce Costs 27.03 27.40 33.86 54.43 70.66 135.37 
(I) Deprcc1ncion nnd amortisation expen~e 62.34 63.49 65.06 125.63 129.34 260.36 
(g) Power Co• I 322.53 317.19 333.91 639.72 623.63 1336.18 
(h) Other expenses 410.14 416.17 431.07 828.31 622.72 1835.06 

Total ExpenstS 2755.48 2638.31 3071.98 5593.79 5957.66 13032.89 
3. Profir I (loss) from opcntrions before exrtorionitl items 10.761 903 0.63 8.27 1.97 51.09 
4. Exceotional Items - - - . . 
S. Profir I Cl.ossl btfore t•x (0.76' 9.03 0.63 6.27 1.97 51.09 
6. Tax Exoensc (Current/Ueferrcd) 

.. Current Totx . . . - - . 
• Oeferttd Tax (1.61) (0.12 3.62 (1 .73 0.38 (9.53' 

7. Net Profit I (loss) after tax 0.85 9.15 (2.99' 10.00 1.59 60.62 
8.0ther Comprehensive Income {Net ofTa.x) 
Items that »ill not be reclassified to profit or loss 

- Reme"Jsurcment of delilli!d benefit Lmb1ht)' 5.20 5.20 2.04 10.40 4.06 20.81 
·Income 'fnx on Remeasurement oF defined benelit (1 .31) (1.31 (0.52' (262) (1.03' (5.24' 

Other Comprehensive Income (Net orTnx) 3.89 3.89 1.52 7.79 3.06 15.57 
9. Total Comprc:hcnSiYt l nco1ne 4.74 13.04 (1.47' 17.79 4.64 76.19 
10. Paid·up equity share capital (Equity Share of Rs IOI- 766.08 766.06 766.08 766.08 766.06 766.06 
11. Othtt Equity excluding Revaluollon Resen-cs as per 
balance she.!1 of previous accountins > ... , 2,001.34 
12.i. Earnings Per Shore (before extraordinary items) 
(of Rs. 10/.ench) (not annualised): 

. (a) Basic 0.01 0.12 (0.04) 0.13 0.02 0.79 
(b) Diluted 0.01 0.12 (0.04 0.13 0.02 0.79 
(Ref et Notes Below) 

~\~ ~:>;>Oc~ ~'1-5!~ " ~ I' - ~ 'i'- >;,o"J'Ji. .._ ~{ .s c. 
~I ~() ·' . ~ I:? £1 VALSON l~ 
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. India ORPORATE OFFICE : 28, Bldg. No. 6, ''."' ~ estate, Sir M. V. Road, Andheri (E.), Mumtl c 
!lJ 91 -022-40661000 • E-Mail: mail@valsonindia.com • Website : www.valsonindia.com 
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VALSON INDUSTRIES LTD. 
MANUFACTURER OF ART SILK SYNTHETIC YARN 

AN ISO 9001 CERTIFIED COMPANY 

CIN No.: l17110MH1983PLC030117 

1. The above Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September 2025, as reviewed and recommended by the Audit 

Committee, have been approved and taken on record at the meeting of the Board of Directors held on 13th November 2025. The limited review 

as required as per listing agreement has been carried out by the Statutory Auditors of the Company. 

2. As the Company's business activity falls within a single business segment viz. 'Yarns' and the sales substantially being in the domestic 
market, the financial statements are reflective of the information required by Indian Accounting Standard 108 · operating Segments•. notified under 
the Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rules. 2015. 

3. The figures for the previous periods has been re-grouped and rearranged wherever considered necessary. 

Place: Mumbai 
Date: 13th November, 2025 

For Valson Industries Ltd. 

_) rJ M~ 
Suresh N. Mutreja 
Chairman & Managing Director 

CORPORATE OFFICE : 28, Bldg. No. 6, Mittal Industrial Estate, Sir M. v. Road, Andheri (E.), Mumbai - 400 059. India 
(() 91-022-40661000 •E-Mail: mail@valsonindia.com •Website : www.valsonindia.com 
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CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS 

Independent Auditor 's Review Report on the Quarterlv and Year to Da te Una udited Financia l 

Results of the Company Pursuant to Regulation 33 and Regulation 52 of Securities and 

Exchange Board of India {'SEDI') (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) 

Regulations, 2015 (as amended). 

To, 

The Board of Directors, 

Valson Industries Limited 

I. We have reviewed the accompanying Statement of Unaudited Financial Results of V ALSON 

INDUSTRIES LIMITED ("the Company") for the quarter ended September 30, 2025 and year 

to date from April 0 I, 2025 to September 30, 2025 ("the Statement"). being submitted by the 

Company pursuant to the requirements of Regulation 33 and Regulation 52 of the SEB I (Listing 

Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations. 2015 as amended ("Listing Regulations"). 

2. This Statement, which is the responsibility of the Company's Management and approved by the 

Board of Directors, has been prepared in accordance with recognition and measurement principles 

laid down in Indian Accounting Standard 34 "Interim Financial Reporting" as prescribed under 

Section 133 of Companies Act. 2013 read with relevant rules issued there under and other 

accounting principles generally accepted in India. Our responsibility is to issue a repon on the 

Statement based on our review. 

3. We conducted our review of the Statement in accordance with the Standard on Review 

Engagement (SRE) 2410. ·'Review of Interim Financial Information Performed by the Independent 

Auditor of the Entity" issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India. This standard 

requires that we plan and perform the review to obtain moderate assurance as to whether the 

Statement is free of material misstatement. A review is limited primarily to inquiries of the 

Company personnel and analytical procedures applied to financial data and thus provide less 

assurance than an audit. We have not performed an audi t and accordingly, we do no.t express an 

audit opinion. 

\ 

501 , Opulence. 6th Road, R.K. Hospital Lane, Above Bank or Baroda. Santacruz (E), Mumbai . 400 055. 
GSTIN. 27MEFB642001ZX · Tel.: Tel · •91223146 3136/ 3185 2827 
Email: ca.bastawala@gmail.com Website: \WIW.bastawalapv.com 



4. Based on our review conducted and procedures performed as stated in paragraph 3 above nothing 

has come to our attention that causes us to believe that the accompanying Statement, prepared in 

accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in the aforesaid Indian 

Accounting Standard and other accounting principles generally accepted in India has not disclosed 

the information required to be disclosed in terms of Regulation 33 and Regulation 52 of the SEB I 

(Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended, including the 

manner in which it is to be disclosed, or that it contains any material misstatement. 

Place: Mumbai 

Date: 13111Novcmbcr, 2025 

For Bastawala And Associates 

ccountants 

: 121789W 

Partner 

M.No: 148354 



Valson Indust ries Limited 

Balance Sheet as at September 30, 2025 
(Rs. in Lakhs) 

Particulars 
Note As at September As at Marth 31, 

No. 30,2025 2025 

ASSETS 

1 Non Current Assets 

a Property ,Plant and Equipment 3 2,624.51 2,717.88 

b Capital work-in-progress 3 - -
b Other Intangible Assets 3 27.82 30.58 

c Intangible Assets - under development 3 - -
d Financial Assets 

(i) Other Financial Assets 

Deposit 5(1) 55.98 51.33 

e Other Non Current Assets 6(i) 9.61 6.78 
Total Non Current Assets (A) 2,717.92 2,806.57 

2 Current Assets 

a Inventories 7 1,181.18 1,322.33 

b Financial Assets 

(i) Trade Receivable 8 831.54 1,116.21 

(ii) Cash and cash equivalents 9 2.91 104.38 

(iii) Bank balances other than (i i) above 10 34.88 34.88 

(iv) Loans 4 52.28 46.03 

(v) Other Financial Assets 5(ii) 95.69 89.91 

t Other Current Assets 6(ii) 255.50 173.62 
Total Current Assets (B) 2,453.97 2,887.36 

Total Assets (A)+(B) 5,171.89 5,693.93 

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES 

1 Equity 

a Equity Share capital 11 766.08 766.08 

b Other Equity 12 2,019.13 2,001.34 
Total Equity (A) 2,785.21 2,767.42 

Liabilities 

2 Non-Current Liabilities 

a Financial Liabilities 

(i) Borrowings 13 (i) 694.94 713.45 

b Provisions 14 (i) 82.82 88.32 

c Deferred Tax Liabilities (net) 15 219.54 218.66 

Total Non Current Liabilities (A) 997.31 1,020.43 

2 Current Liabilities 

a Financial liabil it ies 

(i) Borrowings 13 (i i) 500.18 709.88 

(ii ) Trade Payables 16 
a) Total Outstanding dues of Micro & Small Enterprises 94.04 99.40 

b) Total Outstanding dues other than Micro & Small Enterprises 359.10 648.44 

(iii) Other Financial Liabilities 17 297.22 280.37 

b Provisions 14 (Ii) 9.49 9.49 

c Other Current Liabilities 18 U9.35 158.50 

Total Current Liabilities (B) 1,389.38 1,906.08 

Total Equity and Liabilities (A)+(B) 5,171.89 5,693.93 

For Valson Industries Ltd. 

s rl I"\ \,J--......A. 
Suresh N. Mutreja 
Chairman & Managing Director 



Valson Industries Limited 

Cash Flow Statement for the quarter and h al f year ended September 30, 2025 

Particulars 

cash Flow From Operating Activities: 

Profit I (Loss) Before Tax 
Adjustment 

Interest received 
Depreciation 

Loss/(Profit) on sale of Fixed Assets 

Interest Paid 

Working capital Adjustments 

(lncrease)/Decrease In current Assets 
lncrease/(Decrease) in current liabilities 

Increase/( Decrease) in Non current liabilities 

(lncrease)/Decrease in Inventories 
cash from Operating Activities 

Less: Taxes paid 
Net cash generated/(used) from Operating Activities 

cash Flow From Investing Activities: 

Capital Expenditure on Fixed Assets 
Sales Proceeds of Fixed Assets 

Non Current Loan And Advances 
Current Loan And Advances 

Fixed Deposits with Banks 

Interest Income 

Net cash generated/(used) from Investing Activities 

cash Flow From Financing Activities: 

Loan Accepted 

Loan Repaid 

Net Increase/ (decrease) of long term borrowing 
Net Increase/ (decrease) of short term borrowing 

Finance Cost 
Net cash generated/(used) from Financing Activities 

Net Increase/ (Decrj!ase) In cash and Cash Equivalents 

(A+B+C) 

Add: Cash & Cash Equivalents (Opening) 
cash and cash Equivalents (Closing) 

cash and cash Eguivalents includes: 

Cash on hand 

Bank Balances 

For Valson Industries Ltd. 

S tJ M wl._.,,., 
Suresh N. Mutrej a 
Chainnan & Managing Director 

A 

B 

c 

(Rs. In Lakhs) 

For the quarter For the year 

ended ended March 

September 30, 31,2025 

8.27 51.09 

(9.98) (25.42) 

125.83 260.39 
(0.50) (0.33) 

54.43 135.37 

197.01 (181.42) 
(296.59) 412.77 

(5.50) (3.39) 
141.15 (117.81) 
214.12 531.25 

. . 
214.12 531.25 

(51.20) (124.92) 
22.00 7.22 
(7.48) 0.39 
(6.25) (17.66) 

(4.01) 

9.98 25.42 

(32.95) (113.56) 

162.20 212.60 
(173.55) (182.80) 

(7.16) (87.37) 
(209.70) (221.15) 

(54.43) (135.37) 

(282.64) (414.09) 

(101.47) 3.60 

104.38 100.78 
2.91 104.38 

1.11 0.71 
1.81 103.67 
2.91 104.38 


